04/55
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
04
Pushbuttons/Selectors/Pilot Lights/Buzzers
AR30 and DR30
General information
The full range of the contact blocks and

Pushbuttons/Selectors/Pilot Lights/Buzzers
AR30 and DR30
Type number nomenclature
Selector and illuminated selector switches
AR30  PL – 2  �  10  E3  G  � �
  ➀    ➁     ➂  ➃   ➄   ➅  ➆  ➇     ➈
➀ Product category
AR30: 30mm dia. selector switch and illuminated selector switch
➁ Operator
• Selector switch
PR: Knob
PCR: Knob operated control type
WR: Lever
WCR: Lever operated control type
JR: Key
JCR: Key operated control type
JAR: Key (Long durability)
HR: Lever (Metal type)
• Illuminated selector switch
PL: Knob
➂ Operation
2: 2-position, maintained
0: 2-position, spring return
3: 3-position, maintained
6: 3-position, spring/manual return (Left to center)
7: 3-position, spring/manual return (Right to center)
1: 3-position, spring return
4: 4-position, maintained (For AR30PCR, WCR)
5: 5-position, maintained (For AR30PCR, WCR)
➃ Key removable position
A: Left
B: Left and right
C: Left, right and center
D: Right
E: Center
F: Right and center
G: Left and center
➄ Contact arrangement
10: 1NO 30: 3NO
01: 1NC 03: 3NC
11: 1NO+1NC 33: 3NO+3NC
20: 2NO 40: 4NO
02: 2NC 04: 4NC
22: 2NO+2NC 44: 4NO+4NC
50: 5NO
05: 5NC
Note: Control type: See page 04/82 to 04/84
➅ Lamp voltage
• Incandescent lamp
54: 5.5V AC/DC, without transformer
C4: 15V AC/DC, without transformer
D4: 20V AC/DC, without transformer
E4: 24V AC/DC, without transformer
H4: 100-110V AC, with transformer
L4: 115-127V AC, with transformer
M4: 200-220V AC, with transformer
Q4: 230-254V AC, with transformer
S4: 350-380V AC, with transformer
T4: 400-440V AC, with transformer
V4: 480V AC, with transformer
W4: 500-550V AC, with transformer
 • LED lamp
A3: 6V AC, without transformer
63: 6V DC, without transformer
B3: 12V AC/DC, without transformer
C3: 15V AC/DC, without transformer
E3: 24V AC/DC, without transformer
H3: 100-110V AC, with transformer
L3: 115-127V AC, with transformer
M3: 200-220V AC, with transformer
Q3: 230-254V AC, with transformer
S3: 350-380V AC, with transformer
T3: 400-440V AC, with transformer